Construction related

services

operations Eliminations Consolidated

31- Dec-08 RM RM RM RM RM

REVENUE

External revenue 566,537,120 63,889,963 5,020,637 - 635,447,720

Inter – segment

revenue

   -   11,292,600 -   (11,292,600)   -

Total revenue 566,537,120 75,182,563 5,020,637   (11,292,600) 635,447,720

RESULT

Segment result 18,966,580 14,664,890  (2,882,443)   -   30,749,027

Interest revenue   5,563,239

Interest expenses

(13,215,245)

Share of results

in joint ventures

865,579

   865,579

Share of results

of  associated co.

866

5,869,344

5,870,210

Income taxes

(12,574,881)

Profit after taxation but before

minority interest

   17,257,929

Minority interest   (731,620)

Profits attributable to shareholders   16,526,309

5

  Trading in

  oil and gas

  & other Other

 Construction related

services

operations Eliminations Consolidated

31 Dec-07 RM RM RM RM RM

REVENUE

External revenue 458,361,480 62,431,919 4,977,267 - 525,770,666

Inter – segment

revenue

- 2,487,691  -   (2,487,691)   -

Total revenue 458,361,480 64,919,610 4,977,267   (2,487,691) 525,770,666

RESULT

Segment result 36,204,553 11,475,367 (1,610,830)   -   46,069,090

Interest revenue   4,679,841

Interest expenses

(10,018,327)

Share of results

in joint ventures

(271,221)

(271,221)

Share of results

of  associated co.

102,481

1,567,398

   1,669,879

Income taxes

(14,991,475)

Profit after taxation but before

minority interest

27,137,787

Minority interest

(842,793)

Profits attributable to shareholders   26,294,994

i. Valuation of Property, Plant and Equipment

 The valuation of property, plant and equipment has been brought forward without